## 507021783 12/10/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7068618

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Ex	ecution Date	
GLENN MAHAFFEY	JR.				0/2020	
RONALD NEALEY					0/2020	
DAVID PRICE METAL	SERVICE	S, INC.	C. 07/0		6/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΔΑΤΑ					
Name:		ECH SYSTEMS, IN				
Street Address:		161 REASER COURT				
City:	ELYRI	ELYRIA				
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44035	44035				
Application Number:2981		29818870				
••						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(216)916-2459	- 6:			
Correspondence will using a fax number,					III DE SENT	
Phone:	•	216-781-1212	,			
•		patents@walterhav.				
•			TER   HAVERFIELD, LLP, SEAN F. MELLINO			
			TOWER AT ERIEVIEW			
Address Line 2:			EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500			
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIC	) 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		70205-008US	70205-008US702			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SEAN F. MEL	SEAN F. MELLINO			
SIGNATURE:		/Sean F. Melli	/Sean F. Mellino/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/10/2021	12/10/2021			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=70205-008US7 source=70205-008US7	- •					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Glenn Mahaffey, Jr., whose mailing address is 161 Reaser Court, Elyria, Ohio 44035, United States of America, and Ronald Nealey, whose mailing address is 14011 W. Collins Road, Collins, Ohio 44826, United States of America (collectively the "Inventors"), have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a design patent application (the "Invention") entitled "CUTTER HEAD FOR GRINDING MACHINES AND THE LIKE" which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 24, 2020 and given Application No. 29/721,914;

AND WHEREAS the Inventor Ronald Nealey was, at all material times, employed by David Price Metal Services, Inc. having an address of 360 Eastpark Drive, Norwalk, Ohio 44857, United States of America, and the duties of the Inventor Ronald Nealey included the development of new inventions; and the ownership of any rights thereto are held by David Price Metal Services, Inc. by virtue of said employment;

AND WHEREAS the Invention was developed pursuant to an agreement between David Price Metal Services, Inc. and Dynatech Systems, Inc. having an address of 161 Reaser Court, Elyria, Ohio 44035, United States of America;

AND WHEREAS the agreement provides that **Dynatech Systems**, Inc. is to be the owner of any intellectual property developed pursuant to the agreement;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration from Dynatech Systems, Inc. to David Price Metal Services, Inc. and for good and valuable consideration from Dynatech Systems, Inc. to each of the Inventors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

David Price Metal Services, Inc. and the Inventors, individually and collectively, hereby confirm that Dynatech Systems, Inc. is the sole owner of, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dynatech Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof in all countries for the full terms for which the same may be granted and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the applications in all of the countries; this transfer includes all rights to collect money for and obtain injunctions based upon past infringement.

AND, David Price Metal Services, Inc. and the Inventors, individually and collectively, shall take all steps and actions, and provide cooperation and assistance to Dynatech Systems, Inc. and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Invention and applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect an assignment to any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not

limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.

AND, all parties hereby grant the attorney, law firm, or assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[I/we] have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

Glenn Mahaffey, Jr.

**Ronald Nealey** 

David Price Metal Services, Inc. Name: Christopher C. Price Title: President

Dynatech Systems, Inc. Name: Glenn Mahaffey, Jr. Title: CEO

Date: 6-30-20

Date: 6-30-

Date: 7/4/2020

Date: 1-30-20

2

PATENT REEL: 058364 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 12/10/2021**